TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible)

1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:		Distil PLC GB0030164023				
1b. Please indic	ate if the issuer is	s a non-UK is	suer (please mark with a	an "X" if appropriat	te)
Non-UK issuer						
2. Reason for th	e notification (ple	ase mark the	approp	riate box or boxes	with an "X")	
An acquisition or o	An acquisition or disposal of voting rights				Χ	
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments						
An event changing	g the breakdown of	voting rights				
Other (please spe	cify)⊪:					
3. Details of pers	son subject to the	e notification	obliga	tion ⁱ		
Name			Grain	GmbH		
City and country o	of registered office (if applicable)	Austria			
4. Full name of s	shareholder(s) (if	different from	3.) ^v			
Name						
City and country o	of registered office (if applicable)				
5. Date on which or reached [√] :	n the threshold wa	as crossed	17/08	/2020		
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):		17/08/2020				
7. Total position	s of person(s) su	bject to the r	notifica	tion obligation		
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting r through fina instrumer (total of 8.B 1 2)	ncial nts	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of vo	ting
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	on on the n which old was d or			11,75 %	501,982,913	

Position of previous notification (if applicable)	10,7 %		10,7 %	
---	--------	--	--------	--

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares	Number of voting	rights ⁱ ×	% of voting rights	
ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)
GB0030164023	58 959 584		11,75 %	
SUBTOTAL 8. A				

B 1: Financial (DTR5.3.1.1 (a)		according to Art. 13	(1)(a) of Directive 2004	/109/EC
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights
	•	SUBTOTAL 8. B 1		

B 2: Financial Directive 2004			economic effe	ct according to	Art. 13(1)(b) of
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ×i	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
			SUBTOTAL 8.B.2		

	ation to the person su	bject to the notification	on obligation (plea	se
mark the	, "V"\			
applicable box with an	otification obligation is not	controlled by any natural	nerson or legal	
	trol any other undertaking			
the (underlying) issuerxii		L. H P	. (I	
	undertakings through whice effectively held starting w			
	d additional rows as neces		ig natural person of	
Name×	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both in equals or is hig than the notifia threshold	her
Roland Grain	100%		100%	
Anxo Holding GmbH	51%			
RGS Privatstiftung	49%			
Grain GmbH				
10. In case of proxy vo	oting, please identify:			
Name of the proxy ho				
The number and % of	voting rights held			
The date until which the voting rights will be held				
11. Additional inform	nation ^{xvi}			
Place of completion	Vienna			
Date of completion	17/08/2020			

approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

END

HOLFZGMRLNGGGZG